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 Friday 28th March 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

We hope you have all had a chance to read the Summercourt Ofsted report shared 

with you all via email this morning. Thank you for the wonderful emails we have 

received from our parental community already today in response to the report.  

 

Reminder- Parent assemblies- week commencing 31st March 

CLASS 1- Monday 31st March at 2.30pm 

CLASS 2- Friday 4th April at 1.30pm (changed from Weds 2nd April) 

CLASS 3- Tuesday 1st April at 2.30pm 

There will not be an assembly for Class 4 parents as they will have their end of year 

production in July instead. 

 

Clubs reminder for next week 

All extra-curricular clubs and boosters will be on next week, EXCEPT for Miss Job’s 

Year 6 Friday booster, due to the 2pm finish. 

 

Class 3 outdoor learning after Easter 

Class 3’s weekly outdoor learning sessions will be on Thursdays after the Easter 

holidays.  The first session will be on Thursday 24th April.  Please ensure children bring 

their outdoor learning clothes, wellies and a coat to school for the session.  

 

Class 3 and 4 residentials 

Just a reminder to please continue to make payments for the CL3 and 4 residentials 

on ParentPay as and when you are able to.  Many thanks. 

 

Important: change to Autumn Term 2025 INSET day 

We have been notified by Aspire Academy Trust that our whole trust INSET day will 

now be on Friday 24th October 2025, instead of Friday 13th February 2026. 

 

PTFA News and Events 

03.04.25- Easter Craft and Café Morning 

 We would appreciate any donations of sweet treats/cakes for the 

café to be brought in on the morning of the café.   

 The Easter raffle will be drawn at the café. Please bring cash if you 

would like to buy raffle tickets: £1 per strip. 

Thank you! 
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Tuesday 29.04.25: Next PTFA meeting- everyone welcome! 

 
Important Dates  

 

02.04.25 Wednesday Booster clubs continue 

03.04.25 Class 2 Outdoor Learning- final session on Thursday 

31.03.25 Rocksteady Spring concert 10am 

03.04.25 PTFA Easter Crafts and Cafe 

04.04.25 End of Spring Term.  2pm finish (no Allsorts available) 

24.04.25 Class 3 Outdoor learning commences 

21.05.25-23.05.25 Class 3 Camp (Weds to Fri) 

21.07.25-23.07.25 Class 4 Residential (Mon to Weds) 

 

 

 

Proposed INSET dates for 2025/2026 

Weds 3rd Sept 2025  

Fri 24th Oct 2025 (changed from Fri 13th Feb 2026) 

Mon 3rd Nov 2025 

Mon 5th Jan 2026 

Friday 22nd May 2026  

Thurs 25th Sept 2025 Closure Day - Summercourt Fair Day  

 

We hope you all have a lovely weekend. 

 

Miss Savage and the Summercourt Team 

INSET dates for 2024/2025 

Mon 2nd June 2025 

 

Bank holidays 

Mon 21st Apr 2025 

Mon 5th May 2025 
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